
P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de un año 18.108,00 67,00 0,00 0,15 0,00 100.000,00 368,84

De 1 a 4 años 72.180,00 17,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.631,16 93,81

De 5 a 9 años 83.258,00 7,00 0,50 0,00 99.537,34 41,83

De 10 a 14 años 77.538,00 12,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.495,51 76,96

De 15 a 19 años 82.833,00 23,00 0,00 0,41 0,00 99.418,55 137,91

De 20 a 24 años 94.582,00 28,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.280,64 146,84

De 25 a 29 años 123.318,00 53,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.133,80 212,80

De 30 a 34 años 137.457,00 79,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 98.920,99 283,86

De 35 a 39 años 126.571,00 88,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 98.637,13 342,30

De 40 a 44 años 118.451,00 165,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 98.294,84 682,35

De 45 a 49 años 100.076,00 193,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 97.612,48 936,90

De 50 a 54 años 81.547,00 258,00 0,00 0,49 0,02 96.675,58 1.517,16

De 55 a 59 años 68.812,00 287,00 0,00 0,53 0,02 95.158,42 1.965,35

De 60 a 64 años 64.333,00 473,00 0,01 0,52 0,04 93.193,07 3.367,10

De 65 a 69 años 51.030,00 609,00 0,01 0,49 0,06 89.825,97 5.201,24

De 70 a 74 años 50.554,00 961,00 0,02 0,52 0,09 84.624,73 7.692,40

De 75 a 79 años 44.372,00 1.626,00 0,04 0,51 0,17 76.932,33 12.930,25

De 80 a 84 años 30.825,00 2.061,00 0,07 0,50 0,29 64.002,08 18.332,35

De 85 y más años 20.675,00 3.324,00 0,16 0,49 1,00 45.669,73 45.669,73

Hombres

Menores de un año 9.270,00 34,00 0,00 0,20 0,00 100.000,00 365,70

De 1 a 4 años 37.285,00 7,00 0,00 0,42 0,00 99.634,30 74,79

De 5 a 9 años 42.790,00 3,00 0,52 0,00 99.559,51 34,89

De 10 a 14 años 39.860,00 7,00 0,00 0,41 0,00 99.524,61 87,34

De 15 a 19 años 42.772,00 15,00 0,00 0,43 0,00 99.437,27 174,19

De 20 a 24 años 49.108,00 21,00 0,00 0,40 0,00 99.263,08 211,97

De 25 a 29 años 65.344,00 41,00 0,00 0,55 0,00 99.051,11 310,31

De 30 a 34 años 73.846,00 54,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 98.740,80 360,39
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 35 a 39 años 66.872,00 62,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 98.380,41 455,05

De 40 a 44 años 61.461,00 114,00 0,00 0,54 0,01 97.925,36 904,35

De 45 a 49 años 51.203,00 126,00 0,00 0,51 0,01 97.021,01 1.186,61

De 50 a 54 años 40.954,00 183,00 0,00 0,49 0,02 95.834,39 2.116,89

De 55 a 59 años 33.896,00 210,00 0,01 0,53 0,03 93.717,51 2.861,81

De 60 a 64 años 30.977,00 335,00 0,01 0,51 0,05 90.855,70 4.786,23

De 65 a 69 años 24.326,00 416,00 0,02 0,50 0,08 86.069,47 7.055,17

De 70 a 74 años 23.265,00 600,00 0,03 0,52 0,12 79.014,30 9.597,67

De 75 a 79 años 19.222,00 929,00 0,05 0,50 0,22 69.416,64 14.967,83

De 80 a 84 años 12.308,00 1.007,00 0,08 0,49 0,34 54.448,81 18.457,96

De 85 y más años 6.850,00 1.278,00 0,19 0,47 1,00 35.990,85 35.990,85

Mujeres

Menores de un año 8.838,00 33,00 0,00 0,10 0,00 100.000,00 372,13

De 1 a 4 años 34.895,00 10,00 0,00 0,49 0,00 99.627,87 114,14

De 5 a 9 años 40.468,00 4,00 0,48 0,00 99.513,73 49,17

De 10 a 14 años 37.678,00 5,00 0,00 0,56 0,00 99.464,56 65,98

De 15 a 19 años 40.061,00 8,00 0,00 0,37 0,00 99.398,59 99,18

De 20 a 24 años 45.474,00 7,00 0,00 0,69 0,00 99.299,40 76,41

De 25 a 29 años 57.974,00 12,00 0,00 0,35 0,00 99.222,99 102,62

De 30 a 34 años 63.611,00 25,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.120,37 194,58

De 35 a 39 años 59.699,00 26,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 98.925,79 215,16

De 40 a 44 años 56.990,00 51,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 98.710,63 440,66

De 45 a 49 años 48.873,00 67,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 98.269,98 671,45

De 50 a 54 años 40.593,00 75,00 0,00 0,51 0,01 97.598,53 897,54

De 55 a 59 años 34.916,00 77,00 0,00 0,54 0,01 96.700,99 1.060,84

De 60 a 64 años 33.356,00 138,00 0,00 0,56 0,02 95.640,15 1.960,46

De 65 a 69 años 26.704,00 193,00 0,01 0,47 0,04 93.679,69 3.322,03

De 70 a 74 años 27.289,00 361,00 0,01 0,52 0,06 90.357,66 5.791,29

De 75 a 79 años 25.150,00 697,00 0,03 0,52 0,13 84.566,37 10.984,64
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 80 a 84 años 18.517,00 1.054,00 0,06 0,51 0,25 73.581,72 18.356,89

De 85 y más años 13.825,00 2.046,00 0,15 0,50 1,00 55.224,84 55.224,84
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.686,57 8.096.696,33 80,97

398.322,34 7.997.009,76 80,27

497.581,52 7.598.687,43 76,34

497.273,20 7.101.105,91 71,37

496.682,71 6.603.832,71 66,42

496.016,11 6.107.150,00 61,51

495.142,28 5.611.133,89 56,60

493.902,58 5.115.991,61 51,72

492.329,66 4.622.089,03 46,86

489.852,05 4.129.759,37 42,01

485.810,96 3.639.907,31 37,29

479.533,93 3.154.096,35 32,63

471.218,82 2.674.562,43 28,11

457.961,30 2.203.343,61 23,64

435.828,11 1.745.382,31 19,43

404.663,43 1.309.554,21 15,47

352.854,22 904.890,78 11,76

274.184,70 552.036,56 8,63

277.851,86 277.851,86 6,08

99.708,20 7.844.600,49 78,45

398.363,89 7.744.892,29 77,73

497.714,51 7.346.528,39 73,79

497.364,10 6.848.813,88 68,82

496.686,52 6.351.449,78 63,87

495.678,81 5.854.763,26 58,98

494.558,12 5.359.084,45 54,10

492.843,08 4.864.526,33 49,27
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

490.812,58 4.371.683,25 44,44

487.564,02 3.880.870,66 39,63

482.208,03 3.393.306,65 34,97

473.743,07 2.911.098,62 30,38

461.922,68 2.437.355,54 26,01

442.576,26 1.975.432,87 21,74

412.557,72 1.532.856,61 17,81

372.149,52 1.120.298,88 14,18

309.700,35 748.149,36 10,78

225.601,34 438.449,01 8,05

212.847,67 212.847,67 5,91

99.663,89 8.351.540,42 83,52

398.278,19 8.251.876,53 82,83

497.440,01 7.853.598,34 78,92

497.176,22 7.356.158,33 73,96

496.678,73 6.858.982,11 69,00

496.379,77 6.362.303,38 64,07

495.781,20 5.865.923,61 59,12

495.084,44 5.370.142,41 54,18

494.036,20 4.875.057,97 49,28

492.410,75 4.381.021,77 44,38

489.784,74 3.888.611,02 39,57

485.786,26 3.398.826,28 34,82

481.042,05 2.913.040,02 30,12

473.863,37 2.431.997,97 25,43

459.645,48 1.958.134,60 20,90

437.779,57 1.498.489,12 16,58

396.361,27 1.060.709,55 12,54
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

322.499,53 664.348,28 9,03

341.848,75 341.848,75 6,19
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